
JOINT SERVICES PISTOL CLUB
Open sshoot 20-21 April

T&P C/F
Grid Name P1 X P2 X P3 X Total X

2337 Rastall G 120 9 120 11 60 6 300 26
2330 Tonner RJ 120 11 120 9 60 5 300 25
2340 Gordon G 120 8 120 10 60 6 300 24
2840 Lyon S 120 7 120 8 60 5 300 20
1765 Kong L 120 8 120 6 60 4 300 18
2194 Dodds G 119 10 120 8 60 3 299 21
760 Vaughan W 120 3 120 7 59 3 299 13

Green Dave 119 8 119 7 60 4 298 19
Patterson WJ 118 6 120 7 60 6 298 19

2742 Hibbard M 118 5 120 6 60 5 298 16
2865 Forster A 120 7 118 2 60 4 298 13

Johnston P 119 4 119 4 60 3 298 11
553 Oswald C 120 9 118 3 59 2 297 14
510 Milsom P 117 2 120 7 60 5 297 14

Hinchcliffe D 118 2 119 4 60 2 297 8
2647 Jackson C 116 6 119 4 60 5 295 15

Cousar P 116 1 117 5 59 8 292 14
283 Green Doug 114 2 117 2 60 0 291 4

1569 McLean C 120 6 109 4 60 4 289 14
Leishman 118 0 111 0 60 3 289 3

2329 Tonner R 118 7 110 8 60 6 288 21
2055 Cormie J 119 8 120 10 40 2 279 20
2652 Secker J 114 1 107 0 57 0 278 1

Parker J 119 8 98 0 59 1 276 9
Hinchcliffe J 94 0 89 0 50 3 233 3



JOINT SERVICES PISTOL CLUB
Open sshoot 20-21 April

T&P S/B
Grid Name P1 X P2 X P3 X Total X

2330 R J Tonner 120 8 120 6 60 4 300 18
2055 Cormie J 120 5 120 7 60 2 300 14
2337 Rastall G 117 2 120 6 60 6 297 14
2865 Forster A 120 9 117 3 60 2 297 14
2840 Lyon S 120 6 117 4 60 2 297 12
510 Milsom P 120 2 116 4 60 4 296 10

1569 McLean C 118 4 118 7 59 5 295 16
Johnston P 119 7 117 5 59 1 295 13

2340 Gordon G 117 5 118 4 60 1 295 10
1765 Kong L 118 3 117 1 60 1 295 5
2329 Tonner R 116 3 118 6 60 3 294 12

Morris D 117 4 117 4 59 3 293 11
283 Green Doug 117 3 116 2 60 1 293 6

Hinchcliffe D 115 4 116 1 58 2 289 7
1113 Patterson WJ 112 1 117 5 60 1 289 7

Davenport A 116 3 115 3 58 0 289 6
240 Ferguson D 118 5 116 4 54 0 288 9

Cousar P 117 4 113 1 58 1 288 6
553 Oswald C 115 3 114 2 57 0 286 5

2647 Jackson C 111 2 114 4 60 3 285 9
2742 Hibbard M 116 2 118 3 49 1 283 6

Gelard M 111 2 111 0 60 2 282 4
760 Vaughan W 115 3 115 0 50 1 280 4

Hinchcliffe J 107 1 113 0 52 0 272 1
2652 Secker J 98 0 98 0 56 2 252 2
2194 Dodds G 114 4 59 1 60 3 233 8



JOINT SERVICES PISTOL CLUB
Open sshoot 20-21 April

T&P LBR
Grid Name P1 X P2 X P3 X Total X

2337 Rastall G 119 6 120 8 60 5 299 19
2055 Cormie J 120 5 119 6 60 2 299 13
1765 Kong L 118 8 116 3 60 2 294 13
1569 McLean C 119 4 115 3 60 1 294 8

Morris D 119 7 117 4 57 1 293 12
2340 Gordon G 119 4 114 4 58 2 291 10
283 Green Doug 119 7 111 1 59 1 289 9

Green Dave 113 2 117 3 59 1 289 6
Hinchcliffe D 119 0 106 1 60 2 285 3
Cousar P 117 1 112 2 55 1 284 4

240 Ferguson D 115 4 98 2 57 2 270 8
Parker J 100 0 87 1 57 0 244 1



JOINT SERVICES PISTOL CLUB
Open sshoot 20-21 April

T&P LBP
Grid Name P1 X P2 X P3 X Total X

510 Milsom P 116 3 120 7 60 3 296 13
2340 Gordon G 118 2 118 5 58 1 294 8
1113 Paterson WJ 116 2 117 3 58 1 291 6
1765 Kong L 117 1 112 2 60 1 289 4

Davenport A 115 1 113 1 60 4 288 6
1114 Tonner RJ 118 2 119 4 50 3 287 9

Hathway-Jones P 113 0 105 1 59 1 277 2



JOINT SERVICES PISTOL CLUB
Open sshoot 20-21 April

Phoenix A  C/F
Grid Name P1 X P2 X P3 X P4 X Total X

2337 Rastall G 49 9 49 7 50 7 50 8 198 31
2330 R J Tonner 49 4 49 6 49 7 50 10 197 27
2340 Gordon G 47 1 47 2 50 9 50 10 194 22
2194 Dodds G 49 7 48 5 48 3 49 6 194 21
2647 Jackson C 44 1 50 3 49 4 49 8 192 16

Green D 47 5 46 2 50 7 47 7 190 21
510 Milsom P 49 4 43 2 48 4 50 8 190 18

1765 Kong L 47 2 43 1 47 3 48 8 185 14
2840 Lyon S 43 1 46 5 45 6 50 10 184 22
1113 Paterson WJ 48 3 35 1 49 6 50 6 182 16
283 Green Doug 44 1 43 2 46 4 49 2 182 9
760 Vaughan W 42 1 45 4 46 4 48 5 181 14

2055 Cormie J 38 2 42 3 49 6 50 7 179 18
1569 McLean C 47 6 39 0 46 3 46 4 178 13

Parker J 37 2 38 1 47 5 44 1 166 9
Cousar P 33 2 42 2 44 3 44 2 163 9

2329 R Tonner 41 3 40 1 39 5 40 5 160 14
2652 Secker J 14 0 38 0 43 2 45 5 140 7
2865 Forster A 30 0 30 0 36 4 42 2 138 6



JOINT SERVICES PISTOL CLUB
Open sshoot 20-21 April

Phoenix A  S/B
Grid Name P1 X P2 X P3 X P4 X Total X

2055 Cormie J 46 4 47 4 50 3 49 7 192 18
2840 Lyon S 45 5 48 7 46 5 48 5 187 22
2340 Gordon G 48 6 44 0 45 5 49 8 186 19
2337 Rastall G 48 5 32 1 50 7 50 7 180 20
283 Green Doug 45 1 43 2 46 4 45 3 179 10

2647 Jackson C 43 1 41 1 45 1 50 5 179 8
1765 Kong L 45 3 37 0 45 2 48 4 175 9
2194 Dodds G 45 3 40 2 46 4 42 1 173 10
2329 Tonner R 42 2 39 0 44 3 48 4 173 9
1569 McLean 47 3 34 0 43 2 47 3 171 8
510 Milsom P 40 0 42 3 41 2 47 6 170 11

Davenport A 45 3 39 0 41 2 42 2 167 7
240 Ferguson D 39 0 42 1 39 2 43 1 163 4

2330 R J Tonner 26 3 45 5 47 3 43 3 161 14
1113 Paterson 32 3 32 0 44 2 47 3 155 8

Gelard M 36 0 40 0 39 1 39 0 154 1
Johnston P 44 3 25 2 44 1 40 1 153 7

2865 Forster A 47 1 26 5 33 1 46 3 152 10
Morris D 40 0 21 0 47 2 42 1 150 3
Cousar P 42 0 22 1 34 2 47 4 145 7

2652 Secker J 33 0 34 0 30 0 42 3 139 3
760 Vaughan W 20 0 30 0 46 2 38 4 134 6



JOINT SERVICES PISTOL CLUB
Open sshoot 20-21 April

Phoenix A  LBR
Grid Name P1 X P2 X P3 X P4 X Total X

2337 Rastall G 40 2 42 1 46 3 50 7 178 13
283 Green Doug 46 4 42 0 40 2 48 1 176 7

Green Dave 38 0 40 2 44 2 44 2 166 6
2340 Gordon G 44 1 36 1 33 0 36 2 149 4

Parker J 29 0 31 0 33 1 48 4 141 5
240 Ferguson D 37 1 26 1 39 1 39 1 141 4

Cousar P 25 1 34 1 36 0 45 3 140 5
1765 Kong L 38 0 26 1 28 0 46 6 138 7

Morris D 32 0 22 1 36 0 27 0 117 1
Hinchcliffe D 29 0 32 0 35 0 0 0 96 0



JOINT SERVICES PISTOL CLUB
Open sshoot 20-21 April

Phoenix A  LBP
Grid Name P1 X P2 X P3 X P4 X Total X

510 Milsom P 42 2 43 2 48 1 49 6 182 11
2340 Gordon G 45 2 43 3 42 3 48 3 178 11
2330 Tonner RJ 34 0 43 1 43 1 48 6 168 8

Hinchcliffe D 35 1 42 3 39 0 49 4 165 8
Hathway-Jones P 31 0 27 0 44 1 47 3 149 4
Davenport A 41 1 26 2 34 0 46 4 147 7

1765 Kong L 17 0 37 2 45 1 42 2 141 5
1113 Paterson WJ 0 0 35 2 45 2 0 0 80 4



JOINT SERVICES PISTOL CLUB
Open sshoot 20-21 April

Multi-Target  C/F
Grid Name LH X RH X TOTAL TOTAL X

2337 Rastall G 60 10 59 9 119 19
2340 Gordon G 57 6 60 9 117 15

Green Dave 58 6 58 5 116 11
510 Milsom P 58 5 58 6 116 11

2194 Dodds G 58 2 58 5 116 7
1765 Kong L 56 8 59 8 115 16
283 Green Doug 55 5 59 3 114 8

2330 R J Tonner 57 6 57 2 114 8
1113 Paterson WJ 54 6 59 7 113 13
2329 Tonner R 58 4 55 5 113 9
553 Oswald C 54 5 57 6 111 11

2742 Hibbard M 56 4 55 4 111 8
1569 McLean C 53 2 58 3 111 5
760 Vaughan W 55 5 55 5 110 10

2647 Jackson C 55 3 55 2 110 5
Cousar P 57 2 52 6 109 8

2840 Lyon S 52 2 56 4 108 6
Leishman M 53 1 54 5 107 6
Hinchcliffe D 55 4 52 1 107 5
Parker J 54 4 48 2 102 6

2865 Forster A 49 4 49 4 98 8
2652 Secker J 50 4 36 0 86 4



JOINT SERVICES PISTOL CLUB
Open sshoot 20-21 April

Grid Name LH X RH X TOTAL TOTAL X
2337 Rastall G 58 7 60 9 118 16
2055 Cormie J 56 4 59 4 115 8
2330 R J Tonner 57 7 56 7 113 14
2194 Dodds G 57 5 56 7 113 12
2340 Gordon G 53 4 59 7 112 11
1765 kong L 54 3 53 4 107 7
760 Vaughan W 53 2 54 4 107 6

Johnston P 57 2 50 2 107 4
510 Milsom P 52 3 54 1 106 4

2840 Lyon S 49 3 56 4 105 7
1113 Paterson WJ 54 4 51 1 105 5
2329 R Tonner 49 2 54 4 103 6
1569 McLean 50 3 53 0 103 3
2647 Jackson C 51 1 51 5 102 6

Davenport A 54 4 47 0 101 4
283 Green Doug 52 2 49 0 101 2
533 Oswald C 43 3 55 4 98 7

Cousar P 45 0 52 2 97 2
Morris D 50 1 47 0 97 1
Ferguson D 49 0 47 1 96 1

2742 Hibbard M 40 1 53 2 93 3
2865 Forster A 37 1 52 5 89 6

Hinchcliffe J 41 0 48 3 89 3
Gelard M 45 1 42 1 87 2

Multi-Target  S/B



JOINT SERVICES PISTOL CLUB
Open sshoot 20-21 April

Grid Name LH X RH X TOTAL TOTAL X
1569 McLean C 57 9 57 5 114 14
2337 Rastall G 56 6 56 7 112 13
283 Green Doug 57 7 53 4 110 11

Morris D 50 1 54 1 104 2
Green Dave 48 2 53 3 101 5

1765 Kong L 48 1 48 1 96 2
2740 Gordon G 48 4 47 1 95 5
240 Ferguson D 44 3 50 1 94 4

Cousar P 49 1 41 1 90 2
Hinchcliffe J 50 0 38 0 88 0
Hinchcliffe D 43 2 44 2 87 4
Parker J 37 2 46 2 83 4

2055 Cormie J 46 5 30 0 76 5

Multi-Target  LBR



JOINT SERVICES PISTOL CLUB
Open sshoot 20-21 April

Grid Name LH X RH X TOTAL TOTAL X
2330 Tonner RJ 56 5 58 5 114 10
2337 Gordon G 55 4 56 5 111 9

Davenport A 55 4 55 7 110 11
510 Milsom P 50 1 56 2 106 3

1765 Kong L 46 0 55 1 101 1
Hathway-Jones P 41 2 52 3 93 5

1113 Paterson WJ 33 0 30 2 63 2

Multi-Target  LBP



JOINT SERVICES PISTOL CLUB
Open sshoot 20-21 April

Aggregate T&P, Phoenix, Multi-Target  C/F

Grid Name T&P X Ph'ix A X M.T X Total X
2337 Rastall G 300 26 198 31 119 19 617 76
2340 Gordon G 300 24 194 22 117 15 611 61
2330 R J Tonner 300 25 197 27 114 8 611 60
2194 Dodds G 299 21 194 21 116 7 609 49

Green Dave 298 19 190 21 116 11 604 51
510 Milsom P 297 14 190 18 116 11 603 43

1765 Kong L 300 18 185 14 115 16 600 48
2647 Jackson C 295 15 192 16 110 5 597 36
283 Green Doug 291 4 190 21 114 8 595 33

1113 Patterson WJ 298 19 182 16 113 13 593 48
2840 Lyon S 300 20 184 22 108 6 592 48
760 Vaughan W 299 13 181 14 110 10 590 37

1569 McLean C 289 14 178 13 111 5 578 32
Cousar P 292 14 163 9 109 8 564 31

2329 Tonner R 288 21 160 14 113 9 561 44
Parker J 276 9 166 9 102 6 544 24

2865 Forster A 298 13 138 6 98 8 534 27
2652 Secker J 278 1 140 7 86 4 504 12
2055 Cormie J 279 20 179 18 458 38
2742 Hibbard M 298 16 111 8 409 24
553 Oswald C 297 14 111 11 408 25

Hinchcliffe D 297 8 107 5 404 13
Leishman 289 3 107 6 396 9
Johnston P 298 11 298 11
Hinchcliffe J 233 3 233 3



JOINT SERVICES PISTOL CLUB
Open sshoot 20-21 April

Aggregate T&P, Phoenix, Multi-Target  S/B

Grid Name T&P X Ph'ix A X M.T X Total X
2055 Cormie J 300 14 192 18 115 8 607 40
2337 Rastall G 297 14 180 20 118 16 595 50
2340 Gordon G 295 10 186 19 112 11 593 40
2840 Lyon S 297 12 187 22 105 7 589 41
1765 Kong L 295 5 175 9 107 7 577 21
2330 R J Tonner 300 18 161 14 113 14 574 46
283 Green Doug 293 6 179 10 101 2 573 18
510 Milsom P 296 10 170 11 106 4 572 25

1569 McLean C 296 16 171 8 103 3 570 27
2329 Tonner R 294 12 173 9 103 6 570 27
2647 Jackson C 285 9 179 8 102 6 566 23

Davenport A 289 6 167 7 101 4 557 17
Johnston P 295 13 153 7 107 4 555 24

1113 Patterson WJ 289 7 155 8 105 5 549 20
240 Ferguson D 288 9 163 4 96 1 547 14

Morris D 293 11 150 3 97 1 540 15
2865 Forster A 297 14 152 10 89 6 538 30

Cousar P 288 6 145 7 97 2 530 15
Gelard M 282 4 154 1 87 2 523 7

760 Vaughan W 280 4 134 6 107 6 521 16
2194 Dodds G 233 8 173 10 113 12 519 30
2652 Secker J 252 2 139 3 391 5
533 Oswald C 286 5 98 7 384 12

2742 Hibbard M 283 6 93 3 376 9
Hinchcliffe J 272 1 89 3 361 4
Green Dave 293 6 293 6
Hinchcliffe D 289 7 289 7



JOINT SERVICES PISTOL CLUB
Open sshoot 20-21 April

Aggregate T&P, Phoenix, Multi-Target  LBR

Grid Name T&P X Ph'ix A X M.T X Total X
2337 Rastall G 299 19 178 13 112 13 589 45
283 Green Doug 289 9 176 7 110 11 575 27

Green Dave 289 6 166 6 101 5 556 17
2340 Gordon G 291 10 149 4 95 5 535 19
1765 Kong L 294 13 138 7 96 2 528 22

Morris D 293 12 117 1 104 2 514 15
Cousar P 284 4 140 5 90 2 514 11
Ferguson D 270 8 141 4 94 4 505 16
Parker J 244 1 141 5 83 4 468 10
Hinchcliffe D 285 3 96 0 87 4 468 7

1569 McLean 294 8 114 14 408 22
2055 Cormie J 299 13 76 5 375 18

Hinchcliffe J 88 0 88 0



JOINT SERVICES PISTOL CLUB
Open sshoot 20-21 April

Aggregate T&P, Phoenix, Multi-Target  LBP

Grid Name T&P X Ph'ix A X M.T X Total X
510 Milsom P 296 13 191 10 106 3 593 26

2340 Gordon G 294 8 178 11 111 9 583 28
2330 Tonner RJ 287 9 168 9 114 10 569 28

Davenport A 288 6 147 7 110 11 545 24
1765 Kong L 289 4 141 5 101 1 531 10

Hathway-Jones P 277 2 149 4 93 5 519 11
1113 Paterson WJ 291 6 80 4 63 434 10

Hinchcliffe D 165 4 165 4



JOINT SERVICES PISTOL CLUB
Open sshoot 20-21 April

Aggregate T&P, Phoenix, Multi-Target  C/F Aggregate T&P, Phoenix, Multi-Target  S/B

Grid Name T&P X Ph'ix A X M.T X Total X Grid Name T&P X Ph'ix A X M.T X Total X Total Score Total X
2337 Rastall G 300 26 198 31 119 19 617 76 2337 Rastall G 297 14 180 20 118 16 595 50 1212 126
2340 Gordon G 300 24 194 22 117 15 611 61 2340 Gordon G 295 10 186 19 112 11 593 40 1204 101
2330 R J Tonner 300 25 197 27 114 8 611 60 2330 R J Tonner 300 18 161 14 113 14 574 46 1185 106
2840 Lyon S 300 20 184 22 108 6 592 48 2840 Lyon S 297 12 187 22 105 7 589 41 1181 89
1765 Kong L 300 18 185 14 115 16 600 48 1765 Kong L 295 5 175 9 107 7 577 21 1177 69

510 Milsom P 297 14 190 18 116 11 603 43 510 Milsom P 296 10 170 11 106 4 572 25 1175 68
283 Green Doug 291 4 190 21 114 8 595 33 283 Green Doug 293 6 179 10 101 2 573 18 1168 51

2647 Jackson C 295 15 192 16 110 5 597 36 2647 Jackson C 285 9 179 8 102 6 566 23 1163 59
1569 McLean C 289 14 178 13 111 5 578 32 1569 McLean C 296 16 171 8 103 3 570 27 1148 59
1113 Patterson WJ 298 19 182 16 113 13 593 48 1113 Patterson WJ 289 7 155 8 105 5 549 20 1142 68
2329 Tonner R 288 21 160 14 113 9 561 44 2329 Tonner R 294 12 173 9 103 6 570 27 1131 71
2194 Dodds G 299 21 194 21 116 7 609 49 2194 Dodds G 233 8 173 10 113 12 519 30 1128 79

760 Vaughan W 299 13 181 14 110 10 590 37 760 Vaughan W 280 4 134 6 107 6 521 16 1111 53
Cousar P 292 14 163 9 109 8 564 31 Cousar P 288 6 145 7 97 2 530 15 1094 46

2865 Forster A 298 13 138 6 98 8 534 27 2865 Forster A 297 14 152 10 89 6 538 30 1072 57
2055 Cormie J 279 20 179 18 458 38 2055 Cormie J 300 14 192 18 115 8 607 40 1065 78

Green Dave 298 19 190 21 116 11 604 51 Green Dave 293 6 293 6 897 57
2652 Secker J 278 1 140 7 86 4 504 12 2652 Secker J 252 2 139 3 391 5 895 17

Johnston P 298 11 298 11 Johnston P 295 13 153 7 107 4 555 24 853 35
553 Oswald C 297 14 111 11 408 25 533 Oswald C 286 5 98 7 384 12 792 37

2742 Hibbard M 298 16 111 8 409 24 2742 Hibbard M 283 6 93 3 376 9 785 33
Hinchcliffe D 297 8 107 5 404 13 Hinchcliffe D 289 7 289 7 693 20
Hinchcliffe J 233 3 233 3 Hinchcliffe J 272 1 89 3 361 4 594 7

Combined Score



JOINT SERVICES PISTOL CLUB
Open sshoot 20-21 April

Aggregate T&P, Phoenix, Multi-Target  LBR Aggregate T&P, Phoenix, Multi-Target  LBP

Grid Name T&P X Ph'ix A X M.T X Total X Grid Name T&P X Ph'ix A X M.T X Total X Total Score Total X
2340 Gordon G 291 10 149 4 95 5 535 19 2340 Gordon G 294 8 178 11 111 9 583 28 1118 47
1765 Kong L 294 13 138 7 96 2 528 22 1765 Kong L 289 4 141 5 101 1 531 10 1059 32

Hinchcliffe D 285 3 96 0 87 4 468 7 Hinchcliffe D 165 4 165 4 633 11

Combined Score


